505221684 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
ATTHEW GEORGE	CHILD				11/23/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	COX F	COX POWERTRAIN LIMITED				
Street Address:	8 CEC	8 CECIL PASHLEY WAY				
Internal Address:	BRIGH	BRIGHTON CITY AIRPORT				
City:	SHOR	SHOREHAM-BY-SEA				
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	BN43 :	5FF				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Property Type	•	Numbe	۵r	7		
		Numbe	er			
			er]		
Application Number:			er]		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(312)759-5646]		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	16210502	irst; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to	16210502 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address f	irst; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provided	16210502 (312)759-5646 b the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com	irst; if that is un ful, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided	16210502 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com THOMAS J. DONOVA	irst; if that is un ful, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	16210502 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com THOMAS J. DONOVA BARNES & THORNBL	irst; if that is un ful, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided	16210502 (312)759-5646 b the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com THOMAS J. DONOVA BARNES & THORNBU P.O. BOX 2786	irst; if that is un ful, it will be se N JRG LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided	16210502 (312)759-5646 o the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com THOMAS J. DONOVA BARNES & THORNBL	irst; if that is un ful, it will be se N JRG LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	16210502 (312)759-5646 b the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com THOMAS J. DONOVA BARNES & THORNBU P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6	irst; if that is un ful, it will be se N JRG LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	16210502 (312)759-5646 b the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com THOMAS J. DONOVA BARNES & THORNBU P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6 74421-287664	irst; if that is un ful, it will be se N JRG LLP	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	16210502 (312)759-5646 b the e-mail address f d; if that is unsuccess 312-357-1313 msweetin@btlaw.com THOMAS J. DONOVA BARNES & THORNBU P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6 74421-287664	irst; if that is un ful, it will be se N JRG LLP 60690-2786 NOVAN, REG. N	nt via US		

source=287664_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif

Page 1 of 1

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 74421-287664 Client Reference No. P534459US

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of	VERTICAL AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM
Invention	VERTICAL AARS DATE 5151000

As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

X the attached application, or

United States Application or PCT International Application No., filed on .

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.

WHEREAS, COX POWERTRAIN LIMITED.

a company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 8 Cecil Pashley Way, Brighton Chy Airport, Shoreham-By-Sea, BN43 5FF, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Matthew George CHILD

Signature:

EURN FREEMAN

Date: $\frac{23/11/2018}{23/11/2018}$

PATENT REEL: 047684 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 12/05/2018